

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.5211 /2012

(Indus Towers Ltd and others vs. Akola Municipal Council and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
of directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. M.G.Bhangde, Sr. Counsel with Shri P A Abhyankar, for
petitioners
Mr. A.Deshpande, Adv.for respondent no.1

CORAM : A.B.CHAUDHARI &
Z.A.HAQ, JJ.

DATED : 29th November, 2013.

Heard.

Rule.

Interim order to continue.

Mr. A. Deshpande, learned Advocate waives
service for respondent no.1.

Mr M.G.Bhangde, learned Sr. Advocate states
that pursuant to the order made by this Court dated 30th
October 2012, 30 per cent amount has been deposited. If
that is so, the Office is directed to invest the same as per
the standing orders.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Sahane