



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 5211 OF 2012

Indus Towers Limited, New Delhi through its authorised Shri Ramesh E Salvekar
and others

Versus

Akola Municipal Corporation, through its Commissioner, Akola and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Prasad Abhyankar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri K.R.Lule, AGP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 27th JANUARY, 2026.

None appears for the petitioner.

2. List the matter under the caption of 'dismissal' on 03.02.2026.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]

Later on, at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the
petition for further consideration on 03.02.2026.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]