



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 483/2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.5211/2012

Indus Towers Limited and others

Vs.

Akola Municipal Corporation and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's
orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.A. Abhyankar, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. Amol Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2
Mr. A.B.Badar, AGP for Respondent No.3

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 7th MARCH, 2026

1. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks time to file reply to the application for amendment filed by the petitioners.
2. Time as sought is granted.
3. List the petition on 30th March, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)