



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.5211 of 2012

Indus Towers Limited and others

vs.

Akola Municipal Corporation, Akola and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr. N.D. Wakhore h/f Mr. P.A. Abhyankar, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. Amol Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.
Mr. A.B. Badar, A.G.P. for Respondent No.3.*

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.
DATE : 30th MARCH, 2026.

The challenge is to the demand notice dated 10/09/2012 issued by respondent No. 1.

02. The learned Counsel for respondent No.1 submits that in an identical matter, the persons like the petitioners were granted relief against the demand so raised.

03. In that view of the matter, he seeks time to take instructions to make a statement, whether similar course could be adopted.

04. List on 15th April, 2026.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)