



(1)

4.wp.5111.2012

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5211 OF 2012**

Indus Towers Limited and others

Vs.

Akola Municipal Corporation, Akola through its Commissioner, Akola and  
others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Mr. P. A. Abhyankar, Advocate for the petitioners.  
Mr. A. B. Badar, A.G.P. for respondent No.3.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 15/04/2026**

1. In view of order dated 30.03.2026, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 has to seek instructions and make a statement, and today it was informed that he is not available.
2. Matter be listed on 16.04.2026.

**(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J)**

**(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)**