



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5211 OF 2012

(Indus Towers Ltd. and others ..vs.. Akola Municipal Corporation, Akola and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N.D. Wakhore, Counsel h/f. Mr. P.A. Abhyankar, Counsel for the petitioners,
Mr. Amol Deshpande, Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2,
Mr. A.B. Badar, AGP for respondent No. 3.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 16-04-2026

The learned Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 submitted that they comply the directions issued by this Court in Public Interest Litigation in the case of *Jagruk Nagrik Sanghatana and others v. State of Maharashtra and others, 2025 SCC OnLine Bom 3006*. He seeks two weeks' time to file an affidavit in that respect. The learned Counsel for the petitioners present in the Court accepted the said statement.

2. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 shall file its affidavit on or before 04-05-2026 in view of the guidelines issued by the Government of Maharashtra.

3. Stand over on 04-05-2026.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)